

CITY OF MERCED

Merced Civic Center 678 W. 18th Street Merced, CA 95340

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-292 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Report Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 3/21/2023 In control: Recreation & Parks Commission

On agenda: 3/27/2023 Final action:

Title: SUBJECT: Recreation and Parks Commission Site Visitation of After School Services at Local Youth

Centers.

REPORT IN BRIEF

Recreation and Park Commissioners have a vested interest in determining if the services being offered by contracted Youth Service Providers are meeting the intent of the youth centers and community needs. Commissioners have requested scheduled visits to gain a firsthand view of the

programs in operation and the youth being served.

RECOMMENDATION

Recreation and Parks Commission - Information only

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Report Prepared by: Christopher Jensen, Director, Parks & Community Services

SUBJECT: Recreation and Parks Commission Site Visitation of After School Services at Local Youth Centers.

REPORT IN BRIEF

Recreation and Park Commissioners have a vested interest in determining if the services being offered by contracted Youth Service Providers are meeting the intent of the youth centers and community needs. Commissioners have requested scheduled visits to gain a firsthand view of the programs in operation and the youth being served.

RECOMMENDATION

Recreation and Parks Commission - Information only

AUTHORITY

Charter of the City of Merced Section 200 & Chapter 17.380.60 of the MMC.

CITY COUNCIL PRIORITIES

2022/2023- Parks- Continue to explore opportunities for increased accessibility for all residents.

File #: 23-292, Version: 1

DISCUSSION

Over the past year the Recreation and Parks Commission and City Council have developed an interest in additional oversight of how City Recreational Facilities are being used to ensure investments are in alignment with the mission of the Parks and Community Services Department. Commission and City Council voted late last fiscal year to revise terms of leased facilities to a guarantee of one year with the potential to extend leases of facilities for an additional two years, based on lessee performance.

In support of Commissions wish ensure that Youth Service Providers are offering services as intended by the partnerships and are meeting community needs, staff requested the availability of Youth Service Providers to host Commission members at their respective sites for visitation and program review.

Staff are recommending that Commissioners schedule at least two people per visitation but acknowledge that the entire commission cannot be in the same location at the same time due to Brown Act violations. Staff would also suggest that Commissioners each visit all Youth Service Providers.

These visitations combined with the midyear reports given by the Youth Service Providers in February will help inform a formal recommendation from the Recreation and Parks Commission to the City Council on either extending the lease agreement with the Youth Service Providers or letting the leases expire and looking for other vendors for 2023/2024.

IMPACT ON CITY RESOURCES

None